22Mar50- 6GP
11Mar50- 6GP
11Feb50- 6Hia
21Jan50- 6Hia
14Jan50- 7TrP
3Jan50- 6TrP

5Sep49- 6Was

23J1y49- 6AP
4J1y49- 6AP
30Jundd- AP
20Jund9- TAP

21May49- 7CD

5May49- 6CD
2May49- 6CD

19Mar49- 6GP
8Mard9- 7GP

17Feb49- 4Hia
9Feb49- SHia

21Feb48- 6Hia

14Febd8- 6Hia
11Feb48- 6Hia
2Febd8- 6Hia
15Jan48- 6GP
2Jan8- 6GP

310ct47- 6Pim

90ct47- 6Bel

21Sep47- 6Bel
22Sep47- 5Bel
1Sep47- 6Was

20Augd7- TWas

9Augd7- 6Was
19J1y47- 6AP
4J1y47- 6AP
28Jund7- 6AP
21Jund7- 6AP

22Mar47- 6GP

Mard7- 7SA

22Feb47- 6Hia
15Feb47- 6Hia
8Feb47- 3Hia
1Feb47- 3Hia

14Sep46- 6Nar

25ep4b- 6Was

21Aug46- 6Was

3Augdb- 6Was
31J1y46- 6Was
20J1y46- 6AP

26Jund6- 6AP
30May46- 6Bel
10May46- 6Pim
3May46- 6Pim

fst 15
fst 115
fst 115
fst 11
fst 135
fst 6f

Previously trained by H.A. Jones
:4731:1221:3732:034 34 Wash Park H 52k
:4631:11 1:3612:0323 4 Arlington H 54k
:4721:1031:3521:482 3 4 Stars & Stripes H 54k
:23 1462 1:1111:234 44 Alw 3500

Sl
g9d 13
fst 11
fst 7
fst 6f

Previously trained by B.A. Jones

:233:463 1:1131:25 34 Churchill Downs H 11k
No wagering

:252:502 1:1431:45134 Clark H 10k

gd 7f

fst 175
fst 6f

Previously trained by H.A. Jones

45 1:09 1:3411:594 34 Gulf Park H 20k
24 471 1:1121:232 44 Alw 2500
:232:461 1:1031:2314 4 Alw 3500

fst 13
fst 7
fst 7
fst 6f
fst 13
fst 1%
fst 7
fst 6f
fst 13
fst 6f
sl 1%
fst1

fst 13
sly 6f
fst 13
fst 1%
fst1

fst 13
fst 115
fst 1

fst 6f
fst 13
fst 13
fst 13
qd 1%
fst 6f
fst 6f
fst 1%

fst 1%
sl 1%
fst1
gd 6f
fst 1%

fst1
fst 13
fst 13
fst 6f

20Aprd6- 6HAG fst 15
15Aprd6- 5HG fst 6f

30Mar46- 6TrP
23Mard6- 6TrP
2Mard6- 6Hia
16Feb46- 6Hia
bFebd6- 7THia
26Jand6- 3Hia

17Nov45- 6Pim

10Nov45- 5Pim

fst 1%
fst 115
g9d 13
fst 115
fst 7f

fst 6f

9d 1%
fst 115

:23 :461 1:1031:43 44 Alw 3000
:4731:1231:3741:492 3 4 Handicap 7500
:4631:1111:37 1:50134 McLennan H 33k
:4711:1131:3641:492 34 Royal Palm H 11k
:243:482 1:1231:433 4 4 Alw 2500

47 1:11 1:3542:01 34 Widener H 62k
:4631:1041:36 1:48234 McLennan H 31k
:232:46  1:1011:23 34 Seminole H 12k

4621:111:3622:02 34 Gulf Park H 27k

A721:1221:3841:5623 4 Pim Spl 25k
:232:461 1:1041:36 34 Sysonby Mile 27k
:4711:1131:3632:024 3 4 Special 100k

:4711:1141:3722:02 34 Wash Park H 55k
:4831:1231:3611:483 34 Whirlaway 43k

:23 :454 1:1021:354 34 Sheridan H 33k
:4711:1131:3622:022 3 4 Arlington H 55k

47 1:1131:36 1:49134 Stars & Stripes H 55k
:23 :453 1:0931:35 34 Equipoise Mile H 33k
: 1:094 34 Domino H 29k
:4511:0941:3442:012 34 Gulf Park H 30k
:4521:1011:3512:014 34 S Anita H 133k
:4741:1121:36 2:013 34 Widener H 61k
:4641:1111:3641:50 34 McLennan H 31k
1:102 3 4 Handicap 5000

RS

:46 1:1021:36 1:543 34 Nar Spl 38k
Previously trained by B.A. Jones

:4621:11 1:3532:01 34 Wash Park H 56k

48 1:1221:3741:511 34 Whirlaway 45k
:224:45 1:0941:35 34 Sheridan H 34k

1:104 34 Quick Step 22k
:4641:11 1:3532:01 34 Arlington H 56k
Previously trained by H.A. Jones

:231:46  1:1121:371 34 Equipoise Mile H 34k
:4821:1231:3732:02 34 Suburban H 60k
:4941:1411:3841:582 34 Dixie H 34k

1:123 34 Jennings H 8.9k
:233:473 1:12 1:43134 Philadelphia H 23k
1:111 34 Harford H 8.7k
Previously trained by B.A. Jones
:4621:1031:3611:483 34 Double Event (2) 21k
:4621:1021:3541:483 34 Double Event (1) 22k
:4641:1111:36 2:022 34 Widener H 63k
:4611:1031:36 1:483 34 McLennan H 32k
:233:463 1:11 1:234 34 Handicap 5000

S o1
oo
= O1 o1 LW W
W o DR
NI R B N

-~

:4931:1421:3911:584 3 4 Pim Spl 25k
:4711:1141:3731:513 3 4 Handicap 5000

95
2
1hd

1hd
4
863
2
11
32

21
37
4

1

1 810

3

2
2

39
113

764

2nk

33
1"

1
341
13

1
21
345
16
21
124
1"
3nk
3
2

11
2hd

;1

%
1
2

74
2nk
13

5 03

1
524
2nk
2hd
15

33

21
1hd

115

11

1
2hd
67
2
12
%

i
34
2
13
710

213

35
13

¥

2no

2

12
2nk
1
1"
52t
12
14
1"
1hd
33

133
111
14

2
2nk

3
124
13
4
113
21

1hd
11
14
25

1nk
1nk
14

113

br. g. 1941, by Bull Lea (Bull Dog)-Armful, by Chance Shot
Own.- Calumet Farm
Br.- Calumet Farm (Ky)
Tr.- B.A. Jones
454 3
23 33 52

Scurlock 0
Nelson E

Scurlock 0
Scurlock 0
Scurlock 0
Scurlock 0

Scurlock 0
Scurlock 0
Scurlock 0
Brooks S

Scurlock 0

Johnson WL

Glisson G
Glisson G

Nelson E

Nelson E

Nelson E

Civitello B
Snider A

Dodson D
Dodson D
Dodson D
Dodson D
Dodson D
Dodson D
Snider A

Dodson D
Dodson D
Dodson D
Dodson D
Dodson D
Dodson D
Dodson D
Dodson D
Dodson D
Dodson D
Dodson D
Dodson D
Dodson D
Dodson D
Dodson D
Dodson D

Dodson D
Dodson D
Pierson NL
Pierson NL
Dodson D

Dodson D
Dodson D
Dodson D
Snellings A
Dodson D
Snellings A

Dodson D
Dodson D
Dodson D
Dodson D
Dodson D
Dodson D
Dodson D
Dodson D

17 w205 101-07

*40e 97-09
*.55¢ 80-17
*1.20 90-18
*30 94-12
1.90e 95-14

*10e 82-19
*40e 84-19
*40e 103-09
*1.80 91-09
*1.00e 91-09

-e 90-18

Y0e 89-14
*20 91-16

*10e 100-06
*60 96-08
*10 93-12
210 91-13
165 97-10
*35 97-10
*40e 96-16
*20e 90-10
*15 97-17
*45 94-15
*20e 87-24
*35 94-15
- 86-10
130 92-14
*70 95-12
*30 104-08
*50 94-08
*40 93-12
*50 101-05
*20 97-08
*1.20e 97-11
*60e 122-00
*1.10 95-09
*25 101-11
*25 91-16
*80 96-15
*1.20 97-08
*50 98-16

*80e 104-03
*50e 92-18
*60e 103-07
170 93-11
*50 101-09

*70 85-14
*1.05 90-16
*65 90-23
*95 89-23
*35 102-11
*60 96-15

*30 102-10
*45 102-08
220 97-13
*55 93-14
*80e 93-17
*45 97-08
*60e 88-20
*60e 97-14

Lifetime record: 81412010 $817,475

Armed1171Stud Poker114noHarbourton116hd Won easily 6
Wynford I1112hdArmed111hdBewitch1232% Held gamely 6
Three Rings1171Royal Governor1161Coaltown1321  Blocked 11
Three Rings1203Armed1211Renown 111153 Good effort 7
Armed1172Appease Not1176First Nighter117nk  Going away 6
Kay Gibson1073Armed1121Too Sunny1053 Gaining fast 9

Coaltown1303Armed1101Lithe102.524% Raced outside 4

Coaltown1303Star Reward1161Armed1135 Closed well 6
Coaltown13013Armed1104Star Reward1213 Good effort 6
Armed1223Trixie111noBest Prospect110} Going away 7

CarraraMarble1046Bewitch11513StarReward118hd Raced wide 10
Free Americal2013Armed11823Phar Mon10813  Closed well 4

Shy Guy123hdFree Americal155Armed12012 Weakened 4
Armed11333Best Prospect11613Pomp’s Gal1133  Going away 8

Coaltown1287Three Rings1185Armed1162% Went well 9
Armed11714Manna H.117Control11713 Easily 8
Rare Jewel11023Happy C.112hdArmed1191% Closed well 7
Column11514Tight Squeeze1133Armed119nk Closed well 8
El Mono112hdStud Poker1032iBug Juice1073 Mild rally 9

El Mono112hdRiskolater11212Armed1281 Closed fast 9
Citation1121Delegate123nkArmed1282 Closed fast 9
Citation113Kitchen Police1103Say Blue1071  Raced wide 7
Rampart108noArmed13025Incline1102% Just missed 6
Armed1241Stageboy1072Mangohick 11723 Handily 5
Fervent120nkCosmic Bomb1203Armed1267 No excuse 4
Armed126'4With Pleasure12615Ensueno126 Drew out 3
Armed1268Assault126 Much best 2

Polynesian12625Armed1308Ensueno11430 Finished fast 4
Armed13033Honeymoon11113With Pleasure1233 Easily 7
Armed130iWith Pleasure1264Service Pilot110hd Driving 6
With Pleasure1242Armed1323Rippey112} Good effort 10
Armed1301Bridal Flower1112{Challenge Me1142 Driving 8
Armed1302With Pleasure1173Mighty Story114nk Inhand 7
With Pleasure116nkArmed1303Mighty Story1143 Just missed 9
With Pleasure1141Armed1325Spy Song12073 Closed fast 14

Armed1291Pot o' Luck1172Concordian1163 Eased up 10
Olhaverry11613Stitch Again1123Pere Time108hd Impeded 22
Armed1292Talon12243Let’s Dance1154 Handily 6
Armed1304Eternal Reward11813Westminster1208  Eased up 8
Armed1301Lets Dance1163Pujante1245 Drew out 5
Armed128hdHornbeam11613Shiny Penny1162} Justup 5
Lucky Draw12333Pavot123nk Armed1305 Weakened 4
Armed13033Challenge Me1121Take Wing1102 Easily 10
Armed13015Challenge Me1202Silvery Moon1113  Drew out 11
Armed1304Brookfield1243Challenge Me1123 Easily 10
FightingFrank108.525Armed1306ThreeDots124hd  Closed fast 5
Historian112nkArmed1303Take Wing1112} Game try 9
Witch Sir110301d Kentuck106hdArmed132n0  Close quarters 12
Armed13023Reply Paid110n0Stymie1231 Going away 11
Armed13033Stymie1242Trymenow1172 Galloping 6
New Moon115nkBrookfield122nkThe Doge117nk Off slowly 6
Armed129'4Elis11533Bobhanet1193 Ridden out 6
Bobanet11613Armed1292Alexs1125  Forced wide,closed fast 6
Armed126hdHistorian10850ccupy1115 Driving 5
Armed126'50ccupy1113Historian1088 Ridden out 7
Armed12845Concordian1094Reply Paid1141 Easily 8
Concordian1165Armed1283Bob Mann1102} Went well 9
Armed130nkBuzfuz13025Pot o’ Luck 1204 Driving 6
Armed126nkNowadays1155Trouble Sands1122 Eased up 10
Armed1264First Fiddle1262Stymie1261% Wellin hand 7

Armed12813Rampart104hdGallorette1132 Eased up late 5
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300ct45- 6Pim fst 6f
200ct45- 6Lrl  fst 1}
60ct45- 6Lrl sl 1%

17Sepd5- 6Bel  fst 6f-WC:221:443

3Sepd5- TWas fst 13
1Sepd5- TWas sl 6f
18Aug45- SWas fst 7f
8Augds- 6Was fst 7f
21J1y45- 6Was fst 6f
14J1y45-5Was sly 7
3J1lyd5- 4Was fst 7f
21Junds- 5Was sl 7f
2Jund5- 6Jam sly 6f
4Novd4- 6Pim fst 6f
26Jund4- 6Was fst 6f
19Jundd- 5Was sl 6f
Maydd- 6Pim fst 6f
15Apr44- TPim sly 6f
4Mardd- 3Hia fst 7f
28Febd4- 2Hia fst 6f

20346 1:1143 4 Alw 3500 563 22 1hd
464112 1:3812:04234 Washington H29k 21 363 2nd 12}
4731:1231:3931:521 34 Havre de Grace H 17k 4222 11 11

1:08424 Fall Highweight H10k 24 433 45
4631:1031:3612:014 3 4 Wash Park H 57k 5765 4 B
23 47 1:1133 4 Chicago H 22k 88 53 441 36
(204,462 1:1031:233 34 Alw 4000 32215 213 11
202,46 1:1111:23434 Sheridan H (Div2) 16k 1232 21 21
23 46 1:113 34 Alw 4000 2453 445 8
234473 112 1:251 44 Alw 3000 322 N om
204462 1:12 1:25144 Alw 2500 1328 23 fhd
24 483 1:1511:29244 Alw 2500 13 315 2nd 15
231468 111334 Handicap 3480 910 10101083 984
202.46 1:11424 Janney H 6.3k 36 69 763 753
202450 110334 Alw 2500 365 611514
232470 1024 Alw 2500 14 1hd fhd 11
22145 1113 RennertH 7k 7432 £ g
23 470 152 Alw 3500 13 113 1hd 21
23 461 1:1221:262  Alw 1800 5344 22 2
238473 113 MdSpWt 1531 31 11

11

56

47
1
893
22
13
18

Dodson D
Dodson D
Dodson D
Dodson D
Dodson D
Dodson D
Dodson D
Dodson D
Dodson D
Dodson D
Dodson D
Dodson D
Jemas N
Smith FA
McCreary C
McCreary C
Smith FA
McCreary C
McCreary C
Arcaro E

124 w
124 w
126 w
135 w
120 w
123 w
19 w
mMw
16 w
18 w
18 w
" w
109 w
M0 w
104 w
mMw
118 w
M0 w
18 w
120 w

*70 94-19
*1.25 88-20
*1.90 86-23
195 96-03
3.30e 99-12
*1.70 89-21
*40 95-14
*140 94-14
*2.10 92-12
*1.10 87-19
*50 87-14
*70 66-34
3250 87-10
15.45 89-15
4.80 90-09
420 87-24
*40e 85-17
200 74-32
*25¢ 80-21
*1.95 86-26

Armed1245Quarter Moon1215Jimmie1132 In hand late 7
Armed12433Dinner Party10613Good Morning105hd  Galloping 9
Gay Bit1133Armed1266Dinner Party1094 2nd best 9
True North1401Armed1354Breezing Home 12013 Driving 4
Busher11513Armed1201Take Wing1125 Driving 13

Three Dots12425Armed1231Ariel Lad114hd Away slowly 9
Armed1193ChallengeMe115n0DailyTroubl1193 Speed to spare 4
Armd1118EspinoGold108hdThreDots126hd Drew away quickly 8
Armed11613Quick Reward1052Legislator108hd Inhand 6
Armed11825Happy Pilot1133Miss Lark110.5% In hand late 7
Armed1182Tawny Lady1083Five A.M.1112  Speed in reserve 10

Armed11740berver1153tHavaheart 1103 Inhand 8
Unchallengd1122ComnchePeak11813JeanMircl1221 No speed 11
Salto116hdChallamore1212Adroit 1161 No factor 7
Occupation12013Tellmenow1053Bright Willie1173  Mild gain 6
Armed1111Sirde1204Sirius1111% Driving 8
Twilight Tear118'3Galactic1083Ideal Gift112.52 Quit 10
Director J.E.1142Armed1104Gramps Image1144  Faltered str 6
Armed1183Herald115n0Ray G.1183 Easily 7

Armed1208Saguaro12025Change Here120hd  Speed to spare 11
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